
Race Name Location Website Distances Date
Heat the Streets Run & walk for Warmth Omaha, NE https://runningstate.com/heat-the-streets-run-walk-for-warmth-2/ 10K, 5K 03/02/2024
Leprechaun Chase 10k Ashland, NE https://runningstate.com/leprechaun-chase-10k/ 10K 03/02/2024
Time to Paddy- Omaha Omaha, NE https://runsignup.com/Race/NE/Omaha/TimetoPaddy5k10kLucky131Omaha?aflt_token=ODmH9E2miAtPIs7keEByial980vZ68q5 10K, 13.1M, 5K 03/16/2024
Omaha Blarney Stone 5K La Vista, NE https://runsignup.com/Race/NE/LaVista/BLARNEYSTONE5K2?aflt_token=ODmH9E2miAtPIs7keEByial980vZ68q5 5K 03/16/2024
Des Moines St. Paddy's Marathon Des Moines, IA https://runningstate.com/des-moines-st-paddys-marathon/ 13.1M, 26.2M, 5K 03/16/2024
Time to Paddy Half Marathon - St. Joseph Saint Joseph, MO https://runsignup.com/Race/MO/StJoseph/TimetoPaddy5k10kLucky131StJoseph?aflt_token=ODmH9E2miAtPIs7keEByial980vZ68q5 10K, 13.1M, 5K 03/17/2024
LTC Spring Forward Run Lincoln, NE https://www.lincolnrun.org/races 10M, 1M, 5K 03/23/2024
Run for Hope Lincoln, NE https://thehopeventure.org/run/ 10K, 5K 04/06/2024
Donot Stop- Omaha Omaha, NE https://runsignup.com/Race/NE/Omaha/DonotStopOmaha?aflt_token=ODmH9E2miAtPIs7keEByial980vZ68q5 10K, 5K 04/07/2024
Early Bird 10 Mile Run Omaha, NE https://runningstate.com/early-bird-10-mile-run/ 10M 04/08/2024
Run for the Paws 5K Saint Joseph, MO https://runsignup.com/Race/MO/SaintJoseph/AnnualRunWalkforthePaws5K?aflt_token=ODmH9E2miAtPIs7keEByial980vZ68q5 5K 04/13/2024
Claussen-Leahy Maverick Run Omaha, NE https://secure.getmeregistered.com/get_information.php?event_id=138688 10K, 5K, 5K walk, kids' race 04/20/2024
River Rat Half Marathon Yankton, SD https://www.riverratmarathon.com/ 10K, 13.1 M, 5K 04/20/2024
Omaha Corporate Cup Omaha, NE https://omahacorporatecup.donordrive.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=cms.page&id=1006 10K,5K 04/21/2024
Drake Road Races Des Moines, IA https://www.drakeroadraces.org/events/view/2024-drake-road-races_1 10K, 13.1M, 5K 04/21/2024
TopCity Half Marathon & 5K Topeka, KS https://runsignup.com/Race/Info/KS/Topeka/TopCityHalfMarathon?aflt_token=ODmH9E2miAtPIs7keEByial980vZ68q5 13.1M, 5K 04/27/2024
Tails and Trails Half Marathon Omaha, NE https://runningstate.com/tails-and-trails-half-marathon/ 10K, 13.1M, 1M, 5K 04/27/2024
Eisenhower Marathon Abilene, KS https://eisenhowermarathon.wordpress.com/ 10K, 13.1M, 26.2M, 5K 04/27/2024
Nebraska Marathon Omaha, NE https://www.nebraskamarathon.org/ 13.1M, 5K 04/28/2024
Donot Stop - St. Joseph Saint Joseph, MO https://runsignup.com/Race/MO/StJoseph/DonotStopStJoseph?aflt_token=ODmH9E2miAtPIs7keEByial980vZ68q5 10K,5K 04/28/2024
Summit to Summit Gering, NE https://www.summittosummit.org/ 7M 05/04/2024
Lincoln Marathon Lincoln, NE https://runningstate.com/lincoln-marathon/ 13.1M, 26.2M 05/05/2024
Hometown Half Marathon Omaha, NE https://runsignup.com/Race/NE/Omaha/HometownHalfMarathon5k10kOmaha?aflt_token=ODmH9E2miAtPIs7keEByial980vZ68q5 10K, 13.1M, 5K 05/18/2024
Papillion Half Marathon Papillion, NE https://www.papillion.org/605/Papillion-Half-Marathon 10K, 13.1M, 5K 05/19/2024
Bill Snyder Highway Half & 5K Manhattan, KS https://runningstate.com/bill-snyder-highway-half/ 13.1M, 5K 05/25/2024
Nebraska 50K Classic Relay Pickrell, NE https://www.ne50kclassic.com/?aflt_token=ODmH9E2miAtPIs7keEByial980vZ68q5 50K 05/25/2024
The Double Endurance Races Ashland, NE https://www.happytrailzrunning.com/the-double-down-endurance-races 13.1M, 50K 06/01/2024
Sandhills Marathon & Half Marathon Valentine, NE https://runsignup.com/Race/NE/Valentine/SandhillsMarathon?aflt_token=ODmH9E2miAtPIs7keEByial980vZ68q5 13.1M, 26.2M 06/01/2024
Half Hastings Half Marathon Hastings, NE https://halfhastings.com/ 13.1M, 5K 06/01/2024
Sherman-Steichen Memorial Run 5k & 10k Omaha, NE https://shermansteichen.itsyourrace.com/event.aspx?id=11644 5K, 10K 06/08/2024
Cornfield Cornfield 10K Papillion, NE https://runsignup.com/Race/NE/Papillion/CornfieldCornfield?aflt_token=ODmH9E2miAtPIs7keEByial980vZ68q5 10K 06/08/2024
Hometown Half Marathon- St. Joseph Saint Joseph, MO https://runsignup.com/Race/MO/StJoseph/HometownHalfMarathon5k10kStJoseph?aflt_token=ODmH9E2miAtPIs7keEByial980vZ68q5 10K, 13.1M, 5K 06/16/2024
Hooper 4th of July Fun Run Hooper, NE https://bit.ly/hooper4thofJulyrun 2M, 10K 07/04/2024
Shelton Stampede 4th of July Run Shelton, NE https://www.raceentry.com/shelton-stampede-4th-of-july-run/race-information 1M, 5K 07/04/2024
Ralston Independence Day Fun Run Ralston, NE https://secure.getmeregistered.com/register.php?event_id=138741&c=92942_717800 1M is at 7:50 AM and the 3M is at 8 AM 07/04/2024
Firecracker 4 and 8 Mile Omaha, NE https://runsignup.com/Race/NE/Omaha/FirecrackerFlight5k10kOmaha?aflt_token=ODmH9E2miAtPIs7keEByial980vZ68q5 1M, 4M, 8M 07/07/2024
Ditmars Wine Run 5K Council Bluffs, IA https://runsignup.com/race/ia/councilbluffs/ditmarswinerun5k?aflt_token=ODmH9E2miAtPIs7keEByial980vZ68q5 5K 07/07/2024
Nebraska Football Road Race Lincoln, NE https://huskers.com/roadrace 1M,5K 07/14/2024
Summer Sizzler- Omaha Omaha, NE https://runsignup.com/Race/NE/Omaha/SummerSizzlerOmaha?aflt_token=ODmH9E2miAtPIs7keEByial980vZ68q5 10K, 15k, 1M, 5K 07/21/2024
Crofton's Dam Race Crofton, NE https://runningstate.com/croftons-dam-race/ 13.1M 07/27/2024
Whiterock Ultra Coon Rapids, IA https://whiterockultra.com/ 50K, 50M 07/27/2024
White Light Mile Run Fremont, NE https://www.whitelightmile.com 1M 08/03/2024
Soldier Cutoff Hillduro- Run pisgah, IA https://www.bikereg.com/soldier-cutoff 10K 08/09/2024
Craig Spilinek Alumni Run Fremont, NE 1M, 5K 08/10/2024
Gravel Worlds Land Ho Run Lincoln, NE https://www.gravel-worlds.com/landho 10K, 25K 08/23/2024
Nebraska State Fair Marathon Grand Island, NE https://runningstate.com/nebraska-state-fair-marathon/ 13.1M, 26.2M, 5K 08/24/2024
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Step Up Storm Lake Half Marathon Storm Lake, IA https://runsignup.com/Race/IA/StormLake/StepUpStormLake?aflt_token=ODmH9E2miAtPIs7keEByial980vZ68q5 13.1M, 5K 08/31/2024
Booneville Backroads Ultra Booneville, IA https://runningstate.com/booneville-backroads-ultra/ 100K, 100M, 10K, 50K 08/31/2024
Iron Will 100 Junction City, KS https://runningstate.com/iron-will-100/ 100K, 100M, 36H, 50K, 50M 09/07/2024
Hy-Vee Omaha Half Marathon, 10K & 5K Omaha, NE https://runsignup.com/Race/NE/Omaha/HyVeeOmaha?aflt_token=ODmH9E2miAtPIs7keEByial980vZ68q5 10K, 13.1M, 5K 09/08/2024
Cowboy 200 Ultra Norfolk, NE https://runningstate.com/cowboy-200-ultra/ 100M, 200M 09/13/2024
Harvest Moon Hustle Elmwood, NE https://runsignup.com/Race/NE/Elmwood/HarvestMoonHustle?aflt_token=ODmH9E2miAtPIs7keEByial980vZ68q5 10K 09/13/2024
Autumn River Run North Platte, NE https://www.platteriverfitness.com/autumn 13.1M,5K 09/14/2024
Heartland Marathon Omaha, NE https://heartlandmarathon.org/ 10K, 13.1M, 26.2M 09/22/2024
Market to Market Relay Nebraska Omaha, NE https://runsignup.com/Race/NE/Omaha/2024markettomarketrelaynebraska?aflt_token=ODmH9E2miAtPIs7keEByial980vZ68q5 75M 09/28/2024
Monument Marathon Scottsbluff, NE https://www.monumentmarathon.com/ 13.1M, 26.2M, 5K 09/28/2024
Bohemian Alps Endurance Runs Brainard, NE https://runningstate.com/bohemian-alps-endurance-runs/ 13.1M 10/12/2024
Spooky Sprint- Omaha Omaha, NE https://runsignup.com/Race/NE/Omaha/SpookySprint5k10kOmaha?aflt_token=ODmH9E2miAtPIs7keEByial980vZ68q5 10K, 13.1M, 1M, 5K 10/12/2024
Spooky Sprint- St. Joseph St. Joseph, MO https://runsignup.com/Race/MO/StJoseph/SpookySprintStJoseph?aflt_token=ODmH9E2miAtPIs7keEByial980vZ68q5 10K, 1M, 5K 10/13/2024
Yipee-Ki-Yay 50K Council Bluffs, IA https://runningstate.com/yippee-ki-yay/ 10K, 13.1M, 50K 10/19/2024
Hot Cider Hustle Omaha Omaha, NE https://runningstate.com/hot-cider-hustle-omaha/ 10K, 13.1M, 5K 10/20/2024
IMT Des Moines Marathon Des Moines, IA https://www.desmoinesmarathon.com/#home 13.1M, 26.2M, 5K 10/20/2024
Good life Halfsy Lincoln, NE https://runningstate.com/good-life-halfsy/ 13.1M 10/27/2024
The Stuffed Turkey Endurance Races Granger, IA https://runningstate.com/the-stuffed-turkey-endurance-races/           100M, 10M, 30M, 50M 11/2/2024
Salina Crossroads Marathon Salina, KS https://runningstate.com/salina-crossroads-marathon/ 13.1M, 26.2M, 5K 11/2/2024
Turkey Trails- Omaha Omaha, NE https://runsignup.com/Race/NE/Omaha/TurkeyTrails5k10kOmaha?aflt_token=ODmH9E2miAtPIs7keEByial980vZ68q5 10K, 1M, 5K 11/16/2024
Wild Turkey Chase Pickrell, NE https://www.wildturkeychase.com/?aflt_token=ODmH9E2miAtPIs7keEByial980vZ68q5 13.1M, 1M, 5K 11/28/2024
Omaha Turkey Trot 5K Omaha, NE https://runsignup.com/Race/NE/Omaha/OmahaTurkeyTrot5k?aflt_token=ODmH9E2miAtPIs7keEByial980vZ68q5 5K 11/28/2024
The Hitchcock Experience Honey Creek, IA https://runningstate.com/the-hitchcock-experience/ 100K, 100M, 13.1M, 50M 12/07/2024
Rust Buster 5K Two Rivers, Waterloo, NE http://www.rustbuster5k.com/ 5K 01/01/2025
Full Moon Wolf 5K Two Rivers, Waterloo, NE http://www.fullwolfmoon5k.com/ 5K 01/18/2025
Valentines 5K Two Rivers, Waterloo, NE http://www.valentineday5k.com/ 5K 02/08/2025
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